<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-69- An ordinance to grant a variance to TP Ordinance 20-19-Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances chapter 17-5.5 C (b)-minimum lot size for Donald Pittman at 41158 Covey Run, Hammond, Louisiana 70403 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 10

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
October 12, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval to seek bids for Material for Tangipahoa Fiber Broadband Initiative
- 2. Approval to seek bids for a 300 KW generator at the Tangipahoa Parish Jail
- 3. Approval to seek bids for renovation of locking system at the Tangipahoa Parish Jail
- 4. Approval of change order 1, Tangipahoa Parish Library Kentwood Branch
- 5. Approval of Tire Bids

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-69- An ordinance to grant a variance to TP Ordinance 20-19-Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances chapter 17-5.5 C (b)-minimum lot size for Donald Pittman at 41158 Covey Run, Hammond, Louisiana 70403 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 10
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-70- An ordinance adopting the operating and capital outlay budgets of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government for fiscal year 2022
- 8. Discussion of policies and procedures manual/employee handbook and recommended addendum as relates to council clerk position
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. 21-20- A Resolution Regarding National Bridge Inspection Standards
- 10. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Library Board of Control
- 11. Approval of 2022 Tangipahoa Parish Government Holiday Schedule
- 12. Approval of 2022 Tangipahoa Parish Meeting Schedule

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Ronda Durbin Acting Clerk

Daily Star Please Publish October 7, 2021

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building October 7, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Ronda Durbin at <u>985-748-3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.